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Federal Agency Non-Callables

0.416FNMA6491 10,000,000.00 10,024,100.00 07/02/20150.50008/06/2012 10,035,700.00 Aaa3135G0LN1 578
0.411FNMA6519 10,000,000.00 9,990,800.00 03/16/20150.37508/21/2012 10,020,300.00 Aaa3135G0HG1 470

20,014,900.0020,056,000.0020,000,000.0020,014,900.00Subtotal and Average 0.414 524

Federal Agency Callables

0.625FHLMC6725 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 12/05/20160.62512/05/2012 9,916,700.00 Aaa3134G3Z37 1,100
1.000FNMA6956 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 03/27/20181.00003/27/2013 4,883,450.00 Aaa3136G1GP8 1,577

15,000,000.0014,800,150.0015,000,000.0015,000,000.00Subtotal and Average 0.750 1,259

Federal Agency Floaters

0.228FFCB6726 8,000,000.00 7,998,904.00 03/26/20140.21011/26/2012 8,004,320.00 Aaa3133EC4T8 115

7,998,904.008,004,320.008,000,000.007,998,904.00Subtotal and Average 0.228 115

Federal Agency Discounts

0.134FHLMC7149 9,500,000.00 9,487,890.16 07/31/20140.13008/12/2013 9,493,635.00 P-1313397A27 242
0.103FHLMC7168 3,990,000.00 3,987,583.83 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 3,989,441.40 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7170 6,890,000.00 6,885,827.72 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 6,889,035.40 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7171 10,190,000.00 10,183,829.39 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 10,188,573.40 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7174 2,540,000.00 2,538,461.89 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 2,539,644.40 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7175 3,100,000.00 3,098,122.78 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 3,099,566.00 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7176 13,360,000.00 13,351,909.78 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 13,358,129.60 P-1313397UL3 108
0.103FHLMC7177 5,430,000.00 5,426,711.83 03/19/20140.10008/13/2013 5,429,239.80 P-1313397UL3 108
0.144FHLMC7201 7,500,000.00 7,489,966.67 08/08/20140.14008/29/2013 7,494,140.63 P-1313397B26 250
0.154FHLMC7340 10,000,000.00 9,984,833.00 11/26/20140.15011/27/2013 9,984,833.00 P-1313397Q87 360
0.103FHLMC7342 6,300,000.00 6,296,675.00 06/05/20140.10011/27/2013 6,296,675.00 P-1313397XS5 186
0.103FHLMC7343 11,300,000.00 11,294,036.11 06/05/20140.10011/27/2013 11,294,036.11 P-1313397XS5 186
0.103FHLMC7344 14,400,000.00 14,392,400.00 06/05/20140.10011/27/2013 14,392,400.00 P-1313397XS5 186
0.103FHLMC7345 21,600,000.00 21,588,600.00 06/05/20140.10011/27/2013 21,588,600.00 P-1313397XS5 186
0.093FNMA7150 5,000,000.00 4,997,875.00 01/29/20140.09008/12/2013 4,999,650.00 P-1313589SK0 59
0.072FNMA7158 1,850,000.00 1,849,496.39 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,849,907.50 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7159 1,890,000.00 1,889,485.50 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,889,905.50 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7160 1,170,000.00 1,169,681.50 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,169,941.50 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7161 1,980,000.00 1,979,461.00 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,979,901.00 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7162 1,615,000.00 1,614,560.36 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,614,919.25 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7163 1,750,000.00 1,749,523.61 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,749,912.50 P-1313589RE5 30
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0.072FNMA7164 1,525,000.00 1,524,584.86 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,524,923.75 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7165 1,185,000.00 1,184,677.42 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,184,940.75 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7166 12,170,000.00 12,166,687.06 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 12,169,391.50 P-1313589RE5 30
0.072FNMA7167 1,540,000.00 1,539,580.78 12/31/20130.07008/13/2013 1,539,923.00 P-1313589RE5 30

157,672,461.64157,711,265.99157,775,000.00102,590,123.41Subtotal and Average 0.104 151

Treasury Notes

0.258US Treasury6516 10,000,000.00 9,998,828.13 02/28/20140.25008/21/2012 10,008,200.00 Aaa912828SG6 89
0.284US Treasury6517 19,000,000.00 18,941,367.19 07/31/20140.12508/21/2012 18,997,720.00 Aaa912828TF7 242
0.245US Treasury6621 6,300,000.00 6,300,492.19 04/30/20140.25009/28/2012 6,306,426.00 Aaa912828SR2 150
0.245US Treasury6626 6,800,000.00 6,800,531.25 04/30/20140.25009/28/2012 6,806,936.00 Aaa912828SR2 150
0.245US Treasury6627 10,300,000.00 10,300,804.69 04/30/20140.25009/28/2012 10,310,506.00 Aaa912828SR2 150
0.245US Treasury6628 3,200,000.00 3,200,250.00 04/30/20140.25009/28/2012 3,203,264.00 Aaa912828SR2 150
0.245US Treasury6630 5,300,000.00 5,300,414.06 04/30/20140.25009/28/2012 5,305,406.00 Aaa912828SR2 150

60,842,687.5160,938,458.0060,900,000.0060,842,687.51Subtotal and Average 0.259 169

Money Market Funds

0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5535 1,395,871.25 1,395,871.25 0.0401,395,871.25 AaaSYS5535 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5536 4,946,240.09 4,946,240.09 0.0404,946,240.09 AaaSYS5536 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5537 30,053.58 30,053.58 0.04030,053.58 AaaSYS5537 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5540 797,256.32 797,256.32 0.040797,256.32 AaaSYS5540 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5543 7,392,483.36 7,392,483.36 0.0407,392,483.36 AaaSYS5543 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5554 39,767.10 39,767.10 0.04039,767.10 AaaSYS5554 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5555 14.09 14.09 0.04014.09 AaaSYS5555 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5556 129.54 129.54 0.040129.54 AaaSYS5556 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5557 7,564,149.21 7,564,149.21 0.0407,564,149.21 AaaSYS5557 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5558 780,102.93 780,102.93 0.040780,102.93 AaaSYS5558 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5562 3,466.04 3,466.04 0.0403,466.04 AaaSYS5562 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5563 2,848.44 2,848.44 0.0402,848.44 AaaSYS5563 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5567 4,683,219.12 4,683,219.12 0.0404,683,219.12 AaaSYS5567 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5568 3,510,565.05 3,510,565.05 0.0403,510,565.05 AaaSYS5568 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5569 103,715.94 103,715.94 0.040103,715.94 AaaSYS5569 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5570 7,918,528.59 7,918,528.59 0.0407,918,528.59 AaaSYS5570 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5573 42,925.67 42,925.67 0.04042,925.67 AaaSYS5573 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5574 6,456,191.31 6,456,191.31 0.0406,456,191.31 AaaSYS5574 1
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0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5576 7,034,760.23 7,034,760.23 0.0407,034,760.23 AaaSYS5576 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5577 2,689,793.52 2,689,793.52 0.0402,689,793.52 AaaSYS5577 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5581 90,451.79 90,451.79 0.04090,451.79 AaaSYS5581 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5582 2,200,385.15 2,200,385.15 0.0402,200,385.15 AaaSYS5582 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5583 2,642,147.60 2,642,147.60 0.0402,642,147.60 AaaSYS5583 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5584 74,285.54 74,285.54 0.04074,285.54 AaaSYS5584 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5585 405,761.16 405,761.16 0.040405,761.16 AaaSYS5585 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5586 3,398,061.01 3,398,061.01 0.0403,398,061.01 AaaSYS5586 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5587 3,216,396.34 3,216,396.34 0.0403,216,396.34 AaaSYS5587 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5588 6,166,118.64 6,166,118.64 0.0406,166,118.64 AaaSYS5588 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5589 868,485.82 868,485.82 0.040868,485.82 AaaSYS5589 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5590 857,803.83 857,803.83 0.040857,803.83 AaaSYS5590 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5598 6,017,470.36 6,017,470.36 0.0406,017,470.36 AaaSYS5598 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5664 4,543,101.61 4,543,101.61 0.0404,543,101.61 AaaSYS5664 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF5971 1,680,213.29 1,680,213.29 0.0401,680,213.29 AaaSYS5971 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF6044 1,684,927.97 1,684,927.97 0.0401,684,927.97 AaaSYS6044 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF6499 772.85 772.85 0.040772.85 AaaSYS6499 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF6500 5,974.64 5,974.64 0.0405,974.64 AaaSYS6500 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF6655 1,340,929.67 1,340,929.67 0.0401,340,929.67 AaaSYS6655 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF7065 1,478,506.82 1,478,506.82 0.0401,478,506.82 AaaSYS7065 1
0.040Morgan Stanley Govt MMF7152 2,801,498.71 2,801,498.71 0.04007/30/2013 2,801,498.71 AaaSYS7152 1

94,865,374.1894,865,374.1894,865,374.18132,894,708.71Subtotal and Average 0.040 1

Collateralized Inv Agreements

5.375FSA4471 14,867,770.05 14,867,770.05 5.37514,867,770.05 A2SYS4471 1

14,867,770.0514,867,770.0514,867,770.0514,867,770.05Subtotal and Average 5.375 1

354,209,093.68 371,408,144.23 0.370 173371,243,338.22 371,262,097.38Total and Average
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